

Emerika Bluma 1, 71000 Sarajevo Tel. 28 35 00 Fax. 28 35 01

# **Department for Legal Affairs**



# LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE ELECTION LAW OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

### "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 77/05

**NOTE:** <u>Election Law of Bosnia and Herzegovina</u> was published in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina", 23/01.

Pursuant to Article IV.4a) of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at the 69th session of the House of Representatives, held on 25 October, 2005 and at the 49th session of the House of Peoples, held on 31 October, 2005, adopted

### LAW

## ON AMENDMENTS TO THE ELECTION LAW OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

In the Election Law of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, 23/01, 7/02, 9/02, 20/02, 25/02, 4/04, 20/04, 25/05 and 52/05), in Article 14.3, Paragraph 1, after the word "dissolved", the words "or whose mandate ceased" shall be added and after the word "Constitution", the words "and with the Law" shall be added.

Article 2

After Article 14.3, Article 14.3a shall be added, to read as follows:

### «Article 14.3a

As an exception to Article 20.8, Paragraphs 1 and 2 of this Law, for the purpose of early elections for the Municipal Council/Municipal Assembly or for Municipal Mayor/City Mayor, voters registered to vote in absentia shall exercise their voting right in person in the municipality of their residence as recorded in the last Census conducted by the State of Bosnia and Herzegovina."

#### Article 3

This Law shall enter into force on the eighth day of its publication in the "Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina" and shall be published in the Official Gazettes of the Entities and the Official Gazette of the Brcko District.

PS BIH No. 227/05 31 October 2005 Sarajevo

Chairman House of Representatives Parliamentary Assembly of BiH Dr Nikola Spiric Chairman House of Peoples Parliamentary Assembly of BiH Mustafa Pamuk